Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Finance & Personnel Committee Approval Required

For Single Source Contract
Contract #E0000020877

Background:

User Department: Common Council — City Clerk

Purchasing Agent: Don Glover

Contract Description: Vendor Service Contract for Black Male Achievement Advisory Council
(BMAAC) Consultant

Vendor Name and Location: Pivot Consulting, LLC

Contract Term:
Requisition # and Date

01/06/2025 — 12/31/2025 with one (1) option to renew for one (1) year

0000021604 & 12/08/2026

Received:

Original Contract Amount; $45,000.00
Expenditures to Date: $44,472.00
Current Contract Amount: $45,000.00

History of Contract Amendments:

Date Item Term Cost
Original Contiact:
Single Source Vendor Service Contract for Black Male Achievement
Advisory Council (BMAAC) Consultant with Pivot Consulting, LLC in the 01/06/2025
amount of $45,000.00. The contract term was from 01/06/2025 through )
0272512025 12/31/2025 with the option to renew for one (1) year through $45,000.00
P year. 12/31/2025
F&P Committee Review: Nof Required
Amendment #1: Increasing the contract total by $45,000.00 from
$45,000.00 to $90,000.00. Additionally, extending the contract term for one 01/01/2026
Pending | (1) year from, 01/01/2026 through 12/31/2026, exercising the one (1) and through $45,000.,00
only option to extend. 12/31/2626
Total {including the pending amendment) $50,000.00

Purpose of Amendment:

The purpose of this amendment is to amend the City’s Vendor Service Contract for Black Male Achievement
Advisory Council (BMAAC) Consultant with Pivot Consulting, LLC, by increasing the contract total by
$45,000.00 from $45,000.00 to $90,000,00. Additionally, extending the contract term for one (1) year from,
01/01/2026 through 12/31/2026, exercising the one (1) and only option to extend. The funds being added are for
the purpose of continuing the work from the previous year.




Background:
Bevin Christie of Pivot Consulting, LLC helped the Common Council President to establish the Emerging

Youth Achievement Advisory Council (formerly known as the BMAAC), a dedicated entity addressing the
diverse needs of Milwaukee’s youth and young adults. Bevin oversees the design, development, and
operationalization of this new council. She was selected based on experience. When BMAAC met regularly she
was an active participant. She also helped the City’s My Brother’s Keeper Action Plan achieve certification by
the Obama Foundation.

For this reason and in accordance with City Charter 16-05-4a, Finance and Personnel Committee approval is
waived for services authorized by the Common Council.

City Purchasing Director Date

F&P Approval Presentation Date: 02/25/2026




